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Industrial Plug-in Relay
2C/0, 4C/0 24V AC/DC to 230VAC

[ HR6 ] [ 04C ] [ A ] [ 230 ]
Range Number of AC (o]
Name Contact Voltage Voltage

Plug-in Relay

Number of contact 4C/0 2C/0
Rated insulation voltage [Ui] 500V 250V
Rated impulse voltage [Uimp] 4kV 6 kV
Rated current (In) 5A 10A
Relay control voltage 24VDC 230VAC 24VDC 230VAC
Coil consumption 1T1TW 1.7VA 1.5W 3 VA
Pickup Voltage 75% to 110%
Standard IEC/EN 61810
Electrical (AC1) 100000 cycles
Operation
Mechanical 20000000 cycles 5000000 cycles
Mount Plug in Socket 14 Pin Plug in Socket 8 Pin
Contacts material Ag/Ni
Terminal Removable, 2.5mm?, 12AWG
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Industrial Plug-in Relay
2C/0, 4C/0 24V AC/DC to 230VAC

HR702

HR101CE024

LR
‘o?’

H1XS024

Industrial Plug-in Relay

Number of Contact | Rated Current (In) Coil Voltage (V) Number of Pin

4C/0
4C/0
2C/0
2C/0
2C/0
2C/0
1C/0

5A
7A
7A
10A
10A
6A

MINIATURE RELAYS HR40...SERIES

Coil and NC

24VDC
230VAC
24VAC
24VDC
24VDC
230VAC

24V AC/DC

contacts terminals

Socket Relay for Fitting on DIN Rail
Rated insulation

HR602C
HR602C
HR604C

HR604C

HR702C

HR101C

Type

Dimension

Current (In

7A

7A

5A

5A

10A

6A

Voltage Ui

250V
250V
250V

250V

250V

250V

Number of Pin

8 pin
8 pin
14 Pins

14 Pins

8 Pins

5 Pins

Socket Relay

14 Pins
14 Pins
8 pin
8 pin
8 Pins
8 Pins
5 Pins

Coil terminals
only

Connection

Contacts on upper
side

Contacts upper and
lower side

Contacts on upper
side

Contacts upper and
lower side

Contacts upper and
lower side

Contacts upper and
lower side

HR604CD024
HR604CA230
HR602CA024
HR602CD024
HR702CD024
HR702CA230
HR101CE024

Reference

HR6XS21

HR6XS22

HR6XS41

HR6XS42

HR7XS1

HR1XS024

HR1XS024 HR5XS22 HR6XS22 HR7XS1

765 (3.017)

F— 89,5 (3.527)

Lus

1.75%)
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